IN THE HIGH COURT OF NEW ZEALAND CHRISTCHURCH REGISTRY

I TE KŌTI MATUA O AOTEAROA ŌTAUTAHI ROHE

CIV-2017-409-000492

Under the Environment Canterbury (Temporary Commissioners and

Improved Water Management) Act 2010

In the matter of an appeal under Section 66 of the Act

Between DAIRYNZ LIMITED

Appellant

And CANTERBURY REGIONAL COUNCIL

Respondent

RANGITATA DIVERSION RACE MANAGEMENT LIMITED

BALLANCE AGRI-NUTRIENTS LIMITED

ROYAL FOREST AND BIRD PROTECTION SOCIETY OF NEW

ZEALAND INCORPORATED

FERTILISER ASSOCIATION OF NZ

COMBINED CANTERBURY PROVINCES, FEDERATED

FARMERS OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED

TE RŪNANGA O NGĀI TAHU

RAVENSDOWN LIMITED

IRRIGATION NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED

DAIRY HOLDINGS LIMITED

BARRHILL CHERTSEY LIMITED

Subsequent Parties

NOTICE OF ABANDONMENT OF APPEAL BY DAIRYNZ LIMITED

12 March 2018

Duncan Cotterill

Solicitor acting: Sarah Watson PO Box 5, Christchurch 8140

Phone +64 3 379 2430 Fax +64 3 379 7097 sarah.watson@duncancotterill.com **To** The Registrar of the High Court at Christchurch

and

To The Respondent and Subsequent Parties

This document notifies you that:

- 1 The Appellant hereby advises that it abandons its appeal against the Respondent.
- 2 Counsel for the Appellant has conferred with the Respondent and confirms there is no issue as to costs.

Dated 12 March 2018

S J Watson

Solicitor for the Appellant

Matson